
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: PCN-21-107524 PCN Date: 16-JUL-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY, PCB MOUNT, SIDE WIRE ENTRY 2.54 AND 5.08 MM PITCH

Description of Changes 
Please be aware of an upcoming feature change to the listed part numbers. Before: The product was supported on the PCB by means of 4 standoffs at 4 corners. After: 
Standoffs are now integral part of 2 side walls. Further the inside walls that separate the individual poles now reach the PCB surface and are visible by looking at the product 
from front. The draft of some surfaces on the back of the terminal block has been slightly increased. No change in Overall dimensions. Reference performance test data: Refer 
to attachment for detailed changes on the form of the housing.
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Other attachments: 
PCN-282834,282835,1546215

Reason for Changes: 
Update made to facilitate the molding process in mold remaking and the feeding of components in the automated assembling line
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

12-JAN-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1546215-2 NO
1-282834-0 NO
1-282834-2 NO
1546215-2 NO
1546215-4 NO
1546215-7 NO
282834-2 NO
282834-3 NO
282834-4 NO
282834-5 NO
282834-6 NO
282834-7 NO
282834-8 NO
282834-9 NO



The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1546215 1-1546215-2, 1546215-2 A1
282834 1-282834-0, 282834-3 C1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1546215-2 NO
282834-3 NO
282834-4 NO
282834-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1546215 1-1546215-2 A1
282834 282834-3 C1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-282834-0 NO
1-282834-2 NO
1546215-2 NO
1546215-4 NO
1546215-7 NO
282834-2 NO
282834-3 NO
282834-4 NO
282834-5 NO
282834-6 NO
282834-7 NO
282834-8 NO
282834-9 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1546215 1546215-2 A1
282834 1-282834-0 C1




