

## **TE Connectivity**

### Product Change Notification: PCN-21-107524

PCN Date: 16-JUL-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY, PCB MOUNT, SIDE WIRE ENTRY 2.54 AND 5.08 MM PITCH

Description of Changes						
Please be aware of an upcoming feature change to the listed part numbers. Before: The product was supported on the PCB by means of 4 standoffs at 4 corners. After:						
Standoffs are now integral part of 2 side walls. Further the inside walls that separate the individual poles now reach the PCB surface and are visible by looking at the product						
from front. The draft of some surfaces on the back of the terminal block has been sligh	tly increased. No change in Overall dimensions. Reference performance test data: Refer					
to attachment for detailed changes on the form of the housing.						
Before-1	After-1					

Bef	Af .
Before-2	After-2
Bef	Af .
Before-3 Bef	After-3
Bef	Af Af
Other attachments:	

Reason for Changes:					
Update made to facilitate the molding process in mold re	making and the feeding of components in the automated assembling line				
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	12-JAN-2022				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments				

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1546215-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-282834-0</u>	NO						
1-282834-2	NO						
<u>1546215-2</u>	NO						
1546215-4	NO						
1546215-7	NO						
<u>282834-2</u>	NO						
282834-3	NO						
282834-4	NO						
<u>282834-5</u>	NO						
282834-6	NO						
282834-7	NO						
<u>282834-8</u>	NO						
<u> 282834-9</u>	NO						

# The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
1546215	1-1546215-2, 1546215-2		A1	
<u>282834</u>	1-282834-0, 282834-3		C1	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1546215-2	NO						
<u>282834-3</u>	NO						
282834-4	NO						
<u>282834-6</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
1546215	1-1546215-2		A1	
<u>282834</u>	282834-3		C1	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-282834-0	NO						
1-282834-2	NO						
1546215-2	NO						
1546215-4	NO						
1546215-7	NO						
<u>282834-2</u>	NO						
282834-3	NO						
<u>282834-4</u>	NO						
<u>282834-5</u>	NO						
<u>282834-6</u>	NO						
<u>282834-7</u>	NO						
<u>282834-8</u>	NO						
<u>282834-9</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>1546215</u>	1546215-2		A1	
<u>282834</u>	1-282834-0		C1	